
2024 Scotts Bluff County 4-H Clubs and Leaders       

Updated 12/01/2023 

     
Club Name Organizational 

Leader 
Phone 
Number 

Project Areas Email Address 

     4 L  Cindy Schmidt 308-783-5678 Livestock, various 
other projects 

cschmidt@vistabeam.com    

     Bit & Spur Juanita Baker 
  

308-783-1957 
  

Horse raccoon@scottsbluff.net  

     Code Valley Michele Kuxhausen  308-641-4556 Swine, photography, 
various other projects 

kuxhausen@yahoo.com 

     Fairview 50 Kate Schmer 308-672-5971 Livestock, variety of 
other projects 

kschmer@msn.com  

    Fur and Feather Becky Ulrich 
Jennifer Splichal 

308-641-4974 

308-631-2502 

Rabbits, poultry, 
variety of other 
projects 

Becky160farm@yahoo.com 
jsplichal74@gmail.com 
 

     Just Kidding Around Carolyn Thomas 308-641-6701 Goats, livestock, other 
projects 

carolynjean39@yahoo.com  

     Lake Alice Sarah Weiss 308-631-0835 Livestock, variety of 
other projects 

s.weiss.2@hotmail.com  

     Mitchell Valley Taylor Wilson 
Janeene Brown 

308-765-4048 
308-672-7676 

Livestock, rabbits, 
various other projects 

 taynicrus97@gmail.com 
janeene@deinesirrigation.com 
 

     Panhandle Livestock Lanna Hubbard 308-631-4903 Livestock manager@scottsbluffcounty 
fairgrounds.com  

     Platte Valley Clay 
Busters 

Corey Greckel 
Ryan Kumm 

308-632-7495 
308-631-3126 

Shooting Sports – Trap  
 

surshot@actcom.net   
 

     Puppy Lovers Amy Keller  308-641-5901 Dogs, variety of other 
projects 

Amyk219@gmail.com   

     Rounders Skip Jenne 308-436-4764 
308-641-3223 

Livestock, variety of 
other projects 

tdj_pwr_line_angus@hotmail.c
om 
 

     Sew Cool  Natalie Creech 308-765-9663 Sewing creechfam08@gmail.com 

     Sure Shot Youth Richard Schank 
Alan Weinhold 

308-641-0170 
308-225-2260 

Shooting Sports – 
Pistol & Small Bore  

sureshotgunrangegering@gmail
.com 
alanwein51@yahoo.com  

Western Nebraska 
Shooting Sports 

Justin & Jenny Bohl 308-641-5244 
308-641-3331 

Shooting Sports – 
Archery, BB Gun, &   
Air Rifle  

j_jbohl@hotmail.com 
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